
December 1, 2014 

 

 

CALL NO. 200 

CONTRACT ID NO. 144129 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 

 

 

Subject:  Boone County, 008GR14T014-HSIP & FE01 

  Letting December 12, 2014 

 

(1)Replace – Page 17 of 126 

(2)Replace – Page 36 of 126 

(3)Revised – Material Summary – Pages 55-56 of 126 

(4)Revised – Bid Items – Page 126 of 126 

 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Diana Castle Radcliffe 

Director 

Division of Construction Procurement 

 

DR:ks 

Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


NATIONAL HIGHWAY

Be advised this project is on the NATIONAL HIGHWAY SYSTEM.

DGA BASE FOR SHOULDERS

Unless otherwise noted, the Department estimates the rate of application for DGA Base for Shoulders to be 115 lbs/sy per inch of

depth.  The Department will not measure necessary grading and/or shaping of existing shoulders prior to placing of DGA Base, but

shall be incidental to the Contract unit price per ton for DGA Base.

Accept payment at the Contract unit price per ton as full compensation for all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals for grading

and/or shaping of existing shoulders and furnishing, placing, and compacting the DGA Base.
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SPECIAL NOTE FOR DIAMOND GRINDING RIDE QUALITY 

Conform to Sections 501.03.19(B) and 503.03.09 of the Standard Specifications, with the 
following exceptions: 

When requesting tests on partially completed pavement, the Department will perform one test at 
no charge.  The Department will perform additional requested testing and retesting for corrective 
work or pavement replacement at a cost of $300 per lane-mile.  The Department will deduct 
charges for additional requested testing and retesting for corrective work from monies due on the 
Contract. 

RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE 

IRI 
Pay Value Adjustment 

Target IRI or less   $0 
Target IRI + 1 -$30 

-$70 
-$120 

-$180 
-$250 
-$330 
-$420 
-$520 

Target +IRI 2  
Target +IRI 3  
Target +IRI 4  
Target +IRI 5  
Target +IRI 6  
Target +IRI 7  
Target +IRI 8  
Target +IRI 9  -$630 

Target IRI + 10 -$750 

Target IRI + 11 corrective work* 

*When it is in the best interest of the Department, a minimum pay value deduction of $1,200.00
per 0.1-lane-mile section may be applied in lieu of corrective work. 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0001 00001 DGA BASE         245.00 TON
0002 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2           5.00 TON
0003 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          22.50 TON
0004 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           2.70 TON
0005 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2           1.00 EACH

0006 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE          15.00 EACH

0007 02060 PCC PAVEMENT DIAMOND GRINDING       6,280.00 SQYD
0008 02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN         486.00 SQYD
0009 02115 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL TVERSE JOINT       4,615.00 LF
0010 02116 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL LONGIT JOINT       5,602.00 LF
0011 02220 FLOWABLE FILL           5.00 CUYD
0012 02237 DITCHING       1,916.00 LF
0013 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL          50.00 LF
0014 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0015 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC -  OFF RAMP           1.00 LS
0016 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0017 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0018 04941 REMOVE POLE BASE           1.00 EACH
0019 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       1,703.00 SQYD
0020 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W          10.00 EACH
0021 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y          25.00 EACH
0022 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN          10.00 SQFT
0023 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN         105.00 SQFT
0024 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1         140.00 LF
0025 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W       2,819.00 LF
0026 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y       1,942.00 LF
0027 23269ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-COMBO ARROW           6.00 EACH
0028 23270ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-CURV ARROW           6.00 EACH
0029 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY          11.00 EACH
0030 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0031 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT - (ADDED: 12-1-14)         486.00 SQYD

008GR14T014 - HSIP & FE01CONTRACT ID: 144129 0600800751401

OFF RAMP (I-75 SB TO KY-717/KY-842) BEGINNING AT THE I-75 182 EXIT AND EXTENDING NORTHWEST TO
THE INTERSECTION OF KY-717 (THOROUGHBRED BLVD.) & KY-842 (HOUSTON RD.) JPC PAVEMENT
REPAIRS - DIAMOND GRINDING, A DISTANCE OF .4 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0001 00001 DGA BASE         280.00 TON
0002 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          40.00 TON
0003 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           5.00 TON
0004 02060 PCC PAVEMENT DIAMOND GRINDING       4,232.00 SQYD
0005 02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN         174.00 SQYD
0006 02115 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL TVERSE JOINT       3,550.00 LF
0007 02116 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL LONGIT JOINT       5,324.00 LF
0008 02237 DITCHING       3,364.00 LF
0009 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC -  ON RAMP           1.00 LS
0011 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           1.00 EACH
0012 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0013 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       2,990.00 SQYD
0014 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W          19.00 EACH
0015 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y          19.00 EACH
0016 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN          10.00 SQFT
0017 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN         105.00 SQFT
0018 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1         140.00 LF
0019 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W       2,801.00 LF
0020 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y       1,861.00 LF
0021 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY           7.00 EACH
0022 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0023 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT - (ADDED: 12-1-14)         174.00 SQYD

008GR14T014 - HSIP & FE01CONTRACT ID: 144129 0600800751402

ON RAMP (KY-717/KY-842 TO I-75 SB) BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF KY-717 (THOROUGHBRED
BLVD.) & KY-842 (HOUSTON RD.) AND EXTENDING SOUTHWEST FOR THE LENGTH OF THE I-75 ON RAMP
JPC PAVEMENT REPAIRS - DIAMOND GRINDING, A DISTANCE OF .45 MILES.
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/1/14
Page 1 of 1

144129

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 525.00 TON $
0020 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 5.00 TON $
0030 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 62.50 TON $
0040 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 7.70 TON $
0050 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 1.00 EACH $

0060 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 15.00 EACH $

0069 02058
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT
(ADDED: 12-1-14) 660.00 SQYD $

0070 02060 PCC PAVEMENT DIAMOND GRINDING 10,512.00 SQYD $
0080 02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN 660.00 SQYD $
0090 02115 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL TVERSE JOINT 8,165.00 LF $
0100 02116 SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL LONGIT JOINT 10,926.00 LF $
0110 02220 FLOWABLE FILL 5.00 CUYD $
0120 02237 DITCHING 5,280.00 LF $
0130 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL 50.00 LF $
0140 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 300.00 SQFT $

0150 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
 ON RAMP 1.00 LS $

0160 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
 OFF RAMP 1.00 LS $

0170 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.00 EACH $
0180 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0190 04941 REMOVE POLE BASE 1.00 EACH $
0200 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 4,693.00 SQYD $
0210 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W 29.00 EACH $
0220 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y 44.00 EACH $
0230 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 20.00 SQFT $
0240 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 210.00 SQFT $
0250 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 280.00 LF $
0260 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 5,620.00 LF $
0270 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 3,803.00 LF $
0280 23269ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-COMBO ARROW 6.00 EACH $
0290 23270ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE-CURV ARROW 6.00 EACH $
0300 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 18.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0310 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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